Bank overdraft		  8.25%	  17,199,483 	 –	  17,199,483
Bankers acceptances		  5.27%	  2,597,662 	  –	  2,597,662
Revolving credits		  5.40%	  36,136,837 	 – 	  36,136,837
Trust receipts		  8.05%	  28,888,478 	  – 	  28,888,478
Term loans		  8.25%	  22,103,525 	  21,281,094 	  43,384,619
Hire purchase payables		 1.98% to 10.73%	  12,662,850 	  2,762,466 	  15,425,316

			   119,588,835 	  24,043,560 	  143,632,395
Company

2012
Financial liabilities
Revolving credits		  5.28%	  3,499,203 	 – 	  3,499,203

			   3,499,203 	 – 	  3,499,203
Company

2011
Financial liabilities
Bank overdraft		  7.85%	  4,844,825 	 – 	  4,844,825
Bankers acceptances		  5.16%	  402,000 	 – 	  402,000
Revolving credits		  5.16%	  11,386,838 	 –	  11,386,838

			   16,633,663 	  – 	  16,633,663

Notes to the Financial Statements
as at 31 May 2012 (cont’d)

112 GADANG HOLDINGS BERHAD (278114-K)

38.	 Financial instruments (cont’d)

(b)	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the
end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

	 Group	 Company
		  2012 	  2011 	  2012 	  2011
		   Increase/ 	  Increase/ 	  Increase/ 	  Increase/
		  (Decrease) 	  (Decrease) 	  (Decrease) 	  (Decrease)
		  RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

Effects on profit after taxation

Increase of 10 basis points	 	  92,951 	  143,632 	  3,499 	  16,634
Decrease of 10 basis points	 	  (92,952)	  (143,632)	  (3,499)	  (16,634)

(c)	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk arises mainly from general funding and business activities. The Group and the Company practise
prudent risk management by maintaining sufficient cash balances.

	The following table sets out the maturity profile of the financial liabilities as at the end of the reporting period
based on contractual undiscounted cash flows (including interest payments computed using contractual rates
or, if floating, based on the rates at the end of the reporting period):

			   On demand
			   or within one 	  One to five
			   year 	  years 	  Total
			   RM 	  RM 	  RM